# **Privacy Policy**

In this Privacy Policy, 'us' 'we' or 'our' means Josef Marshal. We are committed to respecting your privacy. Our Privacy Policy sets out how we collect, use, store and disclose your personal information. By providing personal information to us, you consent to our collection, use and disclosure of your personal information in accordance with this Privacy Policy and any other arrangements that apply between us. We may change our Privacy Policy from time to time. We encourage you to check our Privacy Policy periodically to ensure that you are aware of its current version.

#### **Data Protection**

Data Protection Legislation: We are committed to adhering to the Data Protection Act 1998 and thereafter: unless and until the General Data Protection Regulation ((EU) 2016/679) (GDPR) is no longer directly applicable in the UK, the GDPR and any national implementing laws, regulations and secondary legislation, as amended or updated from time to time, in the UK; and then any successor legislation to the GDPR or the Data Protection Act 1998.

Josef Marshal does not misuse your data. All information uploaded by our users is processed for the purpose of our app ThinG Smart - Home Control App. No data collected is sold to third parties or used in any capacity other than for the purpose of our products and mobile applications.

#### What personal information do we collect?

 your device ID, device type, geo-location information and connection information, statistics on page views, traffic to and from the sites, ad data, IP address and standard web log information;

- details of the ThinG Smart Home Control App we have provided to you or that you have enquired about, including any additional information necessary to deliver ThinG Smart - Home Control App and respond to your enquiries;
- any additional information relating to you that you provide to us directly through ThinG Smart - Home Control App or indirectly through your use of ThinG Smart - Home Control App or online presence or through other websites or accounts from which you permit us to collect information; information you provide to us through customer surveys; or any other personal information that may be required in order to facilitate your dealings with us.

#### We may collect this information when you:

- register on ThinG Smart Home Control App;
- communicate with us through correspondence, chats, email, or when you share information with us from other social applications, services or websites;
- interact with ThinG Smart Home Control App, services, content and advertising;
- invest in our business or enquire as to a potential purchase in our business.

In addition, when you apply for a job or position with us we may collect certain information from you (including your name, contact details, working history and relevant records checks) from any recruitment consultant, your previous employers and others who may be able to provide information to us to assist in our decision on whether or not to make you an offer of employment or engage you under a contract. This Privacy Policy does not apply to acts and practices in relation to employee records of our current and former employees, which are exempt from the Privacy Act.

#### Why do we collect, use and disclose personal information

- to enable you to access and use ThinG Smart Home Control App;
- to operate, protect, improve and optimise ThinG Smart Home Control App, services, business and our users' experience, such as to perform analytics, conduct research and for advertising and marketing; to send you service, support and administrative messages, reminders, technical notices, updates, security alerts, and information requested by you;
- to send you marketing and promotional messages and other information that may be of interest to you, including information sent by, or on behalf of, our business partners that we think you may find interesting;
- to administer rewards, surveys, contests, or other promotional activities or events sponsored or managed by us or our business partners;
- to comply with our legal obligations, resolve any disputes that we may have with any of our users, and enforce our agreements with third parties; and
- to consider your employment application.

We may also disclose your personal information to a trusted third party who also holds other information about you. This third party may combine that information in order to enable it and us to develop anonymised consumer insights so that we can better understand your preferences and interests, personalise your experience and enhance the products and services that you receive.

#### Using our website and cookies

Please check whether the statements below accurately reflect the ways in which you track and collect personal information through your website, including through cookies. You may also want to consider adding further information about

your use of cookies or beacons if your product or service relies heavily on these. Traditionally, cookies and information obtained from cookies are not treated as personal information if they cannot identify an individual. However, with the increasing complexity of cookies and the data that may be collected by cookies, some cookies and the data collected may qualify as personal information. Please consider whether any cookies that your company uses will collect personal information. We may collect personal information about you when you use and access our website. While we do not use browsing information to identify you personally, we may record certain information about your use of our website, such as which pages you visit, the time and date of your visit and the internet protocol address assigned to your computer. We may also use 'cookies' or other similar tracking technologies on our website that help us track your website usage and remember your preferences. Cookies are small files that store information on your computer, TV, mobile phone or other device. They enable the entity that put the cookie on your device to recognise you across different websites, services, devices and/or browsing sessions. You can disable cookies through your internet browser but our websites may not work as intended for you if you do so.

## Children's Privacy

ThinG Smart - Home Control App is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 13. ThinG Smart - Home Control App does not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe a child has provided ThinG Smart - Home Control App with their personal information, please contact via marshaljosef121@gmail.com, and appropriate measures will be taken to remove the information from ThinG Smart - Home Control App records.

## Changes to This Policy

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time. The effective date will be noted at the beginning of the policy. It is your responsibility to review this policy periodically for any changes. Continued use of ThinG Smart - Home Control App after changes are made indicates your acceptance of the updated policy.

### **Contact Us**

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, or if you wish to access, correct, or delete your personal information, please contact us at marshaljosef121@gmail.com.

Thank you for using ThinG Smart - Home Control App. Your privacy is important, and this is ThinG Smart - Home Control App commitment to safeguard your personal information.